



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 14785/2023**
SH. B.D. JOSHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Pankaj Pandey, Advocate.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Virender Pratap Singh Charak,
Ms.Shubhra Parashar and
Mr.Pushpender Singh Charak,
Advocates for UOI.
Mr.Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC,
Mr.Sunil Kumar Jha, Mr.M.S.Akhtar,
Ms.Nidhi Thakur and Mr.Mayank
Arora, Advocates for R2
Ms.Qurratulain, Mr.Anil Kumar
Goyal and Ms.Khusbhoo Kumari,
Advocates for NHAI/R3.
Ms.Chand Chopra and Ms.Neha
Bhupathiraju, Advocates for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

% **06.05.2024**

1. A request for an adjournment is made by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent nos .2 and 4 also requests for further time to file counter affidavit. It is noticed that respondent no.3 has filed the counter affidavit.
2. The remaining respondents are given a final opportunity to file the



counter affidavit within four weeks from date. Rejoinder(s) thereto, if any, be also filed before the next date of hearing.

3. List on 23.09.2024.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MAY 06, 2024

M

Click here to check corrigendum, if any