



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14785/2023

SH. B.D. JOSHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pankaj Pandey, Adv.

Versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Qurratulain, Mr. Anil Kumar Goyal & Ms. Shagun Mishra, Advs. for R-3.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Mr. M.S. Akhtar, Mr. Mayank Madhu & Mr. S.S. Siddqui, Advs. for R-4.

Ms. C. Chopra & Ms. Yogya Sharma, Advs. for R-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **23.09.2024**

1. The learned counsel appearing for respondent no.4 seeks further time to obtain instructions.
2. Final opportunity is granted to the petitioner to file the rejoinder within a period of one week from date.
3. List on 01.10.2024.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

SACHIN DATTA, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2024

‘gsr’

Click here to check corrigendum, if any