



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 14785/2023**
SH. B.D. JOSHIPetitioner

Through: **Mr.Pankaj Pandey, Advocate.**
versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondent

Through: **Mr.Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC**
with **Mr.Sunil Kumar Jha,**
Mr.M.S.Akhtar and Mr.Sami
S.Siddhiqui, Advocates for R-
4/LAC.

Ms.Qurratulain, Mr.Anil Kumar
Goyal and Ms.Shagun Mishra,
Advocates for R-3.

Ms.Chand Chopra, Ms.Neha
Bhupathiraju, Advocates for R-
5/DDA.

Mr.Virender Pratap Singh
Charak, Ms.Shubhra Parashar,
Mr.Kapil Gaur, Advocates for
R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **01.10.2024**

Learned counsel for the writ petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks time to respond to the counter affidavit which has been submitted on behalf of NHAI.

Let the matter be called again on 18.12.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.

OCTOBER 1, 2024/VLD