



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14785/2023**

SH. B.D. JOSHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pankaj Pandey, Advocate.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Quarratulain, Mr. Anil Kumar
Goyal & Ms. Shagun Mishra, Advs for
R-3/NHAI

Mr Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Mr Sunil
Kumar Jha, Mr MS Akhtar & Mr Sami
S Siddiqui, Advs. for R-4.

Ms. Chand Chopra & Ms. Yogya
Sharma, Advs for R-5, DDA

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **18.12.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. No time left.
3. List on 14th April, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

AMIT SHARMA, J.

DECEMBER 18, 2024/gs