



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14785/2023

SH. B.D. JOSHI

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Thakur Virender Pratap Singh Charak, Ms. Shobhna Parashar, Mr. Satyam Kumar, Advocates for UOI.
Ms. Qurratulain, Mr. Anil Kumar Goyal, Ms. Shagun Mishra, Advocates for NHAI/R-3.
Mr. SanjayKumar Pathak, Standing Counsel along with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Mr. M. S. Akhtar, Advocates for R-4/LAC.
Ms. Chand Chopra, Advocate for DDA/R-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

12.08.2025

No time left.

List on 17th October, 2025.

Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

AUGUST 12, 2025/RK