



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 14785/2023**

SH. B.D. JOSHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Adv. (appearance not given)
versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel with Mr. M.S. Akhtar & Mr.
D. Kapil, Advs. for R-4/LAC.
Mr. Virender Pratap Singh Charak,
Ms. Shubhra Parashar, Advs. for R-
2/UOI.
Ms. Qurratulain, Mr. Anil Kumar
Goyal & Ms. Shagun Mishra, Advs.
for R-3/NHAI.
Ms. Chand Chopra & Ms. Anshika
Prakash, Advs. for R-5/DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

17.10.2025

1. An adjournment is requested as the learned senior counsel for the petitioner is in some personal difficulty.
2. Response tendered by the learned counsel appearing for the LAC be tagged with the record.
3. List on 30th January, 2026.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

OCTOBER 17, 2025/ab/as