



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 14785/2023**

SH. B.D. JOSHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Aakanksha Sahni, Adv.
versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel with Mr Mohd Sueb Akhtar,
Advocate for LAC/R-1.
Ms. Chand Chopra & Mr. Shivam
Bansal, Advs for R-5/DDA. (M:
7889101486)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **20.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble as HMJ Prathiba M. Singh is on leave today.
3. List before the Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings on 22nd May, 2026.
4. List before the Court on 1st September, 2026.

(BY ORDER)

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 20, 2026/MR