



\$~52

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

#

CNR No. DLHC010638902023

+

W.P.(C) 14785/2023

SH. B.D. JOSHI

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shubhra Parashar and Mr. V.P.S. Charak, Advs. for UOI.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Mr. M.S. Akhtar and Mr. Kushagra Dixit, Advs. for R-4/LAC.

Ms. Chand Chopra, Mr Shivam Bansal, Adv. for R-5.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

01.09.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The rejoinder to the counter affidavit of Respondent No. 4 is stated to have been returned under objections.
3. None appears for the Petitioner.
4. This is the last and final opportunity for the Petitioner to bring the rejoinder on record and argue the matter on the next date. If there is no appearance on the next date on behalf of the Petitioner, the petition would be liable to be dismissed for non-prosecution.
5. List on 17th December, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J.

SEPTEMBER 1, 2026/nsa/msh